
Nichols (3-4) -vs- Saint Joseph (Conn.) (6-1)
3/18/2026 at West Hartford, Conn. (USJ Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Nichols Goals: Shea Ullo (2); John Caserta (1); Conor Doherty (1) 
Assists: Jonah Libby (1); John Caserta (1); Conor Doherty (1) 
 
Saint Joseph (Conn.) Goals: Brenden Tedeschi (4); Freeman Johnson (2); Nick Pestrichello (1) 
Assists: Brady Stevens (1); Dominic Oakes (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: USJ Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Quinn Perkins 1st/13:57; Colin Bunkley 1st/07:48; Shea Ullo 1st/02:16; Nick Pestrichello 1st/01:09; AJ Valone 2nd/08:13; Chris
Clancy 2nd/05:25; Ethan Todd 2nd/02:08; Cam Ayotte 2nd/00:00; Ethan Todd 3rd/07:35; Brenden Tedeschi 3rd/05:18; Colin Bunkley
4th/11:05; Colin Bunkley 4th/00:55
Officials: Mike Infantino; Bob Olsen; Marc Hess; USJ SID

Date: 3/18/2026
Attendance: 104

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 2 0 1 1 4
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 1 4 0 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 8 5 11 10 34
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 5 11 5 8 29

Shots On Goal
Nichols 5 1 5 4 15
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 2 7 2 7 18

Saves
Nichols 1 3 2 5 11
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 3 1 4 3 11

Turnovers
Nichols 8 8 6 10 32
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 9 4 6 8 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 5-6 4-4 5-6 7-8 21-24

Saint Joseph (Conn.) 4-7 5-7 3-6
6-
12 18-32

Ground Balls
Nichols 9 9 9 10 37
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 9 11 7 10 37

Face Offs
Nichols 4 3 1 2 10
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 0 2 0 2 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Nichols 2 2 1 0 1-5
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 2 2 1 2 3-7



Nichols 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Carter Renaud 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

3 Cam Ayotte 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
7 Jonah Libby 0 1 1 4 2 3 0 - -
12 John Caserta 1 1 2 6 2 2 1 - -

19 Shea Ullo 2 0 2 6 5 3 0 -
1-

01:00

21 Ethan Todd 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
31 Jack Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
33 Kane Williams 0 0 0 7 3 7 0 - -
66 Conor Doherty 1 1 2 7 3 4 0 - -

77 Colin Bunkley 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 -
3-

02:30
0 Tyler Olivo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Max Leavitt 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
11 Joey Lachance 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Travis Arnold 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 10-14 -
16 Cole Goudreau 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Tyler Barents 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Jared Van cor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Fionn O'Rahilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
36 Jackson Hernandez 0 0 0 4 2 3 1 - -
37 Juan Morales 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 34 37 32 12 10-14
7-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Carter Renaud 60:00 7 11 L



Saint Joseph (Conn.) 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Adam Pelletier 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 - -
5 Benjamin Bausch 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2-11 -
7 Noah Isleib 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -

8 Quinn Perkins 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Vinny Pusateri III 0 0 0 0 4 2 5 - -
20 Landin Boutot 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 - -
21 Nick Wesley 0 0 0 1 12 3 7 - -
33 Michael Decker 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
43 Richie Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
50 Dominic Oakes 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Sly Curto 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Caleb Greenberg 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

4 Chris Clancy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

6 Nick Pestrichello 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
11 Landon Lapointe 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 - -
14 Henry Pennell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
15 JD DeNicola-Rakvin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
16 Dylan Hood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Brenden Tedeschi 4 0 4 9 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
19 Alexander Milne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Aaron Goldstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
24 Freeman Johnson 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
27 Brady Stevens 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -

36 AJ Valone 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 7 2 9 29 37 27 17 4-14
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Noah Isleib 60:00 4 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NICHOLS USJ
1st 12:57 John Caserta (8) Conor Doherty 1 0
1st 07:28 Freeman Johnson (6) (UP) Brady Stevens 1 1
1st 06:12 Shea Ullo (7) Unassisted 2 1
2nd 10:30 Brenden Tedeschi (18) Unassisted 2 2
2nd 09:58 Brenden Tedeschi (19) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 07:30 Brenden Tedeschi (20) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 01:49 Freeman Johnson (7) (UP) Dominic Oakes 2 5
3rd 04:51 Conor Doherty (15) (UP) Jonah Libby 3 5
4th 09:56 Nick Pestrichello (16) Unassisted 3 6
4th 05:01 Shea Ullo (8) John Caserta 4 6
4th 00:46 Brenden Tedeschi (21) (UP) Unassisted 4 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:57 USJ Quinn Perkins 00:30 PUSHING
1st 07:48 NICHOLS Colin Bunkley 00:30 PUSHING
1st 02:16 NICHOLS Shea Ullo 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:09 USJ Nick Pestrichello 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 08:13 USJ AJ Valone 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
2nd 05:25 USJ Chris Clancy 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 02:08 NICHOLS Ethan Todd 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 00:00 NICHOLS Cam Ayotte 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:35 NICHOLS Ethan Todd 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 05:18 USJ Brenden Tedeschi 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 11:05 NICHOLS Colin Bunkley 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:55 NICHOLS Colin Bunkley 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NICHOLS Carter Renaud at goalie for NICHOLS.
15:00 USJ Noah Isleib at goalie for USJ.
15:00 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez (caused by Nick Wesley).
14:44 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Pestrichello (caused by Carter Renaud).
14:08 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Carter Renaud.
13:57 USJ Penalty on USJ Quinn Perkins (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:57 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
13:28 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty HIT CROSSBAR
12:57 NICHOLS GOAL by NICHOLS John Caserta (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Conor Doherty, goal number 8 for season.

Nichols 1, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 0
12:57 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [12:57] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Cole Goudreau.
12:42 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
11:53 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS John Caserta, SAVE Noah Isleib
11:42 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
11:08 USJ Shot by USJ Landon Lapointe WIDE
11:02 USJ Shot by USJ Dominic Oakes, SAVE Carter Renaud
10:48 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Cam Ayotte.
10:44 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
10:38 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams HIGH
10:31 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Richie Murphy (caused by Colin Bunkley).
10:24 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley.
10:10 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Landon Lapointe.
10:05 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Max Leavitt.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jack Campbell.
09:30 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
09:24 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Wesley.
09:18 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jonah Libby (caused by Brenden Tedeschi).
08:42 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Richie Murphy.
08:38 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Richie Murphy.
08:34 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Richie Murphy (caused by Jack Campbell).
08:28 NICHOLS Timeout by NICHOLS.
08:09 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Shea Ullo WIDE
07:56 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
07:48 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Colin Bunkley (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:28 USJ GOAL by USJ Freeman Johnson (MAN-UP), Assist by Brady Stevens, goal number 6 for season.

Nichols 1, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 1
07:28 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [07:28] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
06:12 NICHOLS GOAL by NICHOLS Shea Ullo, goal number 7 for season.

Nichols 2, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 1
06:12 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Aaron Goldstein won by NICHOLS, [06:12] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Travis Arnold.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Travis Arnold.
05:56 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
05:13 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Quinn Perkins.
04:52 USJ Shot by USJ AJ Valone WIDE
-- USJ Turnover by USJ.
04:34 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
03:45 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Adam Pelletier.
03:12 USJ Shot by USJ Landon Lapointe BLOCKED
03:07 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Quinn Perkins.



02:28 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Brenden Tedeschi.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ.
02:16 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS failed.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
02:16 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Shea Ullo (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Alexander Milne.
01:56 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
01:12 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS John Caserta, SAVE Noah Isleib
01:09 USJ Penalty on USJ Nick Pestrichello (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Wesley.
00:28 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
00:09 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Shea Ullo, SAVE Noah Isleib
00:02 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Noah Isleib.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 USJ Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by USJ, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
14:42 USJ Shot by USJ Nick Pestrichello WIDE
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Landon Lapointe (caused by Cam Ayotte).
13:30 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams, SAVE Noah Isleib
13:15 USJ Shot by USJ Nick Wesley WIDE
13:10 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
12:23 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Noah Isleib.
12:08 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Michael Decker (caused by Colin Bunkley).
11:56 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Conor Doherty.
11:55 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
11:27 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez.
11:25 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez HIGH
11:07 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
10:57 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty WIDE
10:53 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams (caused by Vinny Pusateri III).
10:48 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Vinny Pusateri III.
10:46 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
10:30 USJ GOAL by USJ Brenden Tedeschi, goal number 18 for season.

Nichols 2, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 2
10:30 USJ Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by USJ, [10:30] Ground ball pickup by USJ Caleb Greenberg.
10:12 USJ Timeout by USJ.
09:58 USJ GOAL by USJ Brenden Tedeschi, goal number 19 for season.

Nichols 2, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 3
09:58 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Travis Arnold.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Conor Doherty.
09:39 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
09:14 USJ Shot by USJ Landon Lapointe, SAVE Carter Renaud
08:59 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
08:13 USJ Penalty on USJ AJ Valone (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Tyler Olivo.
07:30 USJ GOAL by USJ Brenden Tedeschi, goal number 20 for season.

Nichols 2, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 4
07:30 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [07:30] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Shea Ullo (caused by Nick Wesley).
06:39 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
06:36 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
06:02 USJ Shot by USJ Brenden Tedeschi WIDE
05:59 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ JD DeNicola-Rakvin.
05:55 USJ Shot by USJ Chris Clancy BLOCKED
05:48 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Brenden Tedeschi.
05:44 USJ Shot by USJ Adam Pelletier, SAVE Carter Renaud
05:25 USJ Penalty on USJ Chris Clancy (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:25 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.



-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams (caused by Vinny Pusateri III).
04:49 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Noah Isleib.
04:45 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Michael Decker.
04:35 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Conor Doherty.
04:26 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Tyler Olivo.
04:21 NICHOLS Timeout by NICHOLS.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Conor Doherty (caused by Caleb Greenberg).
03:54 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ AJ Valone.
03:52 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ AJ Valone.
03:28 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS John Caserta WIDE
03:06 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Shea Ullo WIDE
02:52 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
02:43 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Brady Stevens.
02:40 USJ Timeout by USJ.
02:13 USJ Shot by USJ Brenden Tedeschi, SAVE Carter Renaud
02:08 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Ethan Todd (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:49 USJ GOAL by USJ Freeman Johnson (MAN-UP), Assist by Dominic Oakes, goal number 7 for season.

Nichols 2, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 5
01:49 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Team.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez (caused by Nick Wesley).
01:06 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
00:00 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Cam Ayotte (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:47 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Brady Stevens.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Dominic Oakes.
13:29 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS John Caserta, SAVE Noah Isleib
13:14 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Brady Stevens (caused by Fionn O'Rahilly).
13:06 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley (caused by Vinny Pusateri III).
12:57 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
12:54 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Pestrichello (caused by John Caserta).
12:49 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jack Campbell.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS John Caserta (caused by Nick Wesley).
12:32 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Henry Pennell (caused by Tyler Barents).
11:19 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Ethan Todd.
11:19 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS failed.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Ethan Todd.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Brenden Tedeschi.
10:43 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
09:46 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez BLOCKED
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Juan Morales (caused by Landin Boutot).
09:31 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
09:16 USJ Shot by USJ Landon Lapointe, SAVE Carter Renaud
08:59 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
07:56 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jonah Libby.
07:54 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jonah Libby WIDE
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS.
07:42 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
07:35 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Ethan Todd (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:16 USJ Shot by USJ Nick Pestrichello WIDE
07:06 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
06:10 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty, SAVE Noah Isleib
06:01 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Noah Isleib.
05:56 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Conor Doherty.
05:21 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jonah Libby, SAVE Noah Isleib



05:18 USJ Penalty on USJ Brenden Tedeschi (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:09 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty HIGH
04:51 NICHOLS GOAL by NICHOLS Conor Doherty (MAN-UP), Assist by Jonah Libby, goal number 15 for season.

Nichols 3, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 5
04:51 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Travis Arnold.
03:56 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez HIGH
03:51 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams HIT POST
03:45 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Joey Lachance (caused by Nick Wesley).
03:20 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
03:12 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
03:09 USJ Shot by USJ Brenden Tedeschi WIDE
03:07 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Adam Pelletier.
03:04 USJ Shot by USJ Adam Pelletier WIDE
02:55 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
02:12 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Shea Ullo, SAVE Noah Isleib
02:00 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
01:54 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Henry Pennell.
01:07 USJ Shot by USJ Adam Pelletier, SAVE Carter Renaud
00:57 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
00:17 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jack Campbell.
00:06 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams WIDE
00:01 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Travis Arnold.
14:46 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
13:58 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jonah Libby WIDE
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams.
13:36 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Michael Decker.
13:26 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Conor Doherty (caused by Nick Wesley).
12:33 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Vinny Pusateri III.
12:29 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
11:59 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS John Caserta.
11:56 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty HIGH
11:44 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS John Caserta WIDE
11:33 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams BLOCKED
11:28 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Shea Ullo.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jonah Libby (caused by Benjamin Bausch).
11:11 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Benjamin Bausch.
11:05 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Colin Bunkley (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:05 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
10:42 USJ Shot by USJ Freeman Johnson, SAVE Carter Renaud
10:30 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Sly Curto.
09:56 USJ GOAL by USJ Nick Pestrichello, goal number 16 for season.

Nichols 3, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 6
09:56 USJ Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Aaron Goldstein won by USJ.
09:13 USJ Shot by USJ Brenden Tedeschi, SAVE Carter Renaud
08:47 USJ Shot by USJ Adam Pelletier, SAVE Carter Renaud
08:34 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS failed.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley.
08:26 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Landon Lapointe (caused by Jackson Hernandez).
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams (caused by Nick Wesley).
08:18 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
08:16 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
08:11 USJ Shot by USJ Nick Pestrichello, SAVE Carter Renaud
08:00 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jonah Libby (caused by Landin Boutot).



07:25 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
07:17 USJ Shot by USJ Landin Boutot, SAVE Carter Renaud
07:12 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
06:11 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams, SAVE Noah Isleib
06:05 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Jonah Libby.
06:00 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jonah Libby WIDE
05:56 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Vinny Pusateri III (caused by Colin Bunkley).
05:52 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS John Caserta.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Conor Doherty.
05:30 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Michael Decker (caused by Colin Bunkley).
05:18 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Colin Bunkley.
05:01 NICHOLS GOAL by NICHOLS Shea Ullo, Assist by John Caserta, goal number 8 for season.

Nichols 4, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 6
05:01 USJ Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Aaron Goldstein won by USJ, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by USJ Nick Wesley.
04:46 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Wesley.
04:42 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Tyler Barents.
04:08 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Kane Williams, SAVE Noah Isleib
04:02 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
03:57 USJ Timeout by USJ.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Nick Pestrichello (caused by Colin Bunkley).
03:07 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Max Leavitt.
03:04 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Max Leavitt.
02:55 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
02:49 NICHOLS Timeout by NICHOLS.
02:36 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez WIDE
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Jackson Hernandez.
02:17 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Vinny Pusateri III.
02:08 USJ Clear attempt by USJ failed.
-- USJ Turnover by USJ Noah Isleib.
02:04 NICHOLS Ground ball pickup by NICHOLS Cam Ayotte.
02:00 NICHOLS Clear attempt by NICHOLS good.
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS John Caserta (caused by Vinny Pusateri III).
01:42 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Vinny Pusateri III.
01:41 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
01:37 USJ Timeout by USJ.
01:28 USJ Shot by USJ Brenden Tedeschi WIDE
01:24 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ AJ Valone.
00:55 NICHOLS Penalty on NICHOLS Colin Bunkley (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:55 NICHOLS Timeout by NICHOLS.
00:46 USJ GOAL by USJ Brenden Tedeschi (MAN-UP), goal number 21 for season.

Nichols 4, Saint Joseph (Conn.) 7
00:46 NICHOLS Faceoff Travis Arnold vs Benjamin Bausch won by NICHOLS.
00:28 NICHOLS Shot by NICHOLS Conor Doherty, SAVE Noah Isleib
-- NICHOLS Turnover by NICHOLS Kane Williams (caused by Vinny Pusateri III).
00:20 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ Vinny Pusateri III.
00:14 USJ Ground ball pickup by USJ JD DeNicola-Rakvin.
00:12 USJ Clear attempt by USJ good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


